SHAKERCEMETERYBURIAL LISTING BY POSITION
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NAME
David Crouch
Eunice Lathe
Ruth Keep
Sarah Bemis
Rachel Adams
Meriam Powers
Elizabeth Mixter
Hannah Williams
Elizabeth Shattuck
Thomas Shattuck
Francis Copper
Sarah Grace
Sarah Cooper
Elizabeth Williams
Rachel Wood
Elhanan Winchester
Mehitable Grace
Deborah Prentice
PK, MW, EC, HW, MJ
Rebecca Hamlin
Mary F. Colburn
Sarah A. Church
Anna D. Mayo
Eliza Mitchell
Elizabeth D. Raymond
Polly Babbit
0
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0
Susannah Willard
Oliver Adams
Abel Jewett
Abiather Babbitt
John Stevens
Ezra Lathe
David Dwinell
Lucy Clark
Abigail Babbitt
Elizabeth Phinney
Elizabeth Crouch
Bethiah Prescott
Mary Jewett
Abigail Stanhope
Mary Crouch
Susannah Daby
Mercy Clark
Ezra Turner
Deborah Williams
Abigail Cooper
Elizabeth Dunham
Evangeline Carr
Lizzie Ronse
Asenath Blanchard
Mary Fosgate
Sarah Sargent
Nancy S. Fairbanks

DECEASED
7-20-1793
1-27-1794
4-19-1794
May 26, 1795
Jun 21, 1796
7-23-1796
12-25-1797
7-10-1798
10-7-1798
1-27-1803
11-22-1805
1-28-1806
4-9-1807
5-19-1809
6-4-1810
9-20-1810
4-29-1811
7-11-1811

5-29-1854
3-2-1853
12-26-1854
6-22-1858
7-3-1856
1-6-1867
May 12, 1868

10-3-1792
Sep 16, 1804
2-16-1806
Nov 16, 1806
1-28-1807
2-8-1808
1-19-1812
3-13-1813
Jun 23, 1813
9-19-1813
10-7-1813
10-6-1813
8-17-1814
8-23-1814
12-14-1814
2-11-0000
10-23-1815
11-3-1815
12-8-1815
8-23-1816
10-19-1854
12-7-1854
12-6-1884
Sep 21, 1871
9-28-1871
1-18-1876
2-28-1880

AGE REMARKS

68
60
23
75
70
74
56
12
72
77
51
24
92
67
75
90
55
91

55
17
32
79
28

68

62
75
99
90
80
57
70
43
89
89
62
84
71
65
89
66
81
76
66
90
90
2
39
65
80
88
72

GOSJ
Interred here in 1844. Remains discovered when the cart house was moved.

GOSJ: 'Anna Mayo' deceased 1855 at 79.
Slate marker. "Dear sister, thou art gone but not forgotten."
Slate marker. GOSJ has dying at age 82.

GOSJ: deceased at 90 in 1806

GOSJ

GOSJ

GOSJ: deceased 1825 at age 81.

GOSJ
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Elizabeth Robinson
Lydia Winchester
Mebhitable Crouch

Mary Perry
Ruth Sterns
Abigail Allen
Hannah Eddy
Mary Hammond
Elizabeth Babbitt
Azana Robbins
Delighteth Dodge
Phebe Keep
Eunice Wythe
Cynthia Pratt
Keziah Blood
Elizabeth Crouch
Anna Lathe
Rebecca Robbins
Mary Sparrow
Phebe Lyscom

Bathsheba Winchester

Sarah Hannum
Susan Babbit
Polly Edson
Sarah Mason
Elizabeth H. Jones
Sarah Pratt
Ruth Robbins
Lucy Knowles
Sarah A. Robbins
Sarah A. Robbins
Sally Robbins
Hannah Hall
Sophronia Alden
Sylvia Atherton
Relief Edson
Abigail Temple
0
Brazilla Alden
John Perry
William Munday

Thomas Hammond Sr

Silas Robbins
Joseph Wyeth
Hosea Edson
Henry Godden
Samuel Owen
Charles Edson
Hiram Edson
Hugh Marrow
Henry Ellsworth
Eliza E. Parkhurst
Obediah Rich
Jesse Myrick
Luke Fosgate

10-2-1819
2-3-1820
3-16-1821
11-22-1821
9-15-1822
Oct 20,1822
1-2-1823
12-10-1824
Aug 10, 1825
2-8-1826
5-4-1826
7-22-1826
1-16-1830
5-26-1830
Mar 3, 1832
4-3-1832
5-25-1832
8-31-1834
11-12-1837
5-26-1838
9-29-1841
7-3-1845
May 23, 1848
3-8-1851
3-9-1851
8-26-1851
8-2-1852
2-6-1853
2-16-1853

12-31-1853
4-7-1861
2-1-1864

Nov 12, 1864

Jan 1, 1866

1-16-1866
6-24-1866

Nov 9, 1819
12-20-1819
7-19-1822
10-28-1824
3-13-1825
10-13-1837
8-5-1829
9-18-1830
9-17-1833
5-7-1835
5-26-1837
10-16-1841
10-29-1866
4-4-1867
5-19-1870
4-10-1872
11-26-1875

79
86
41
83
91
80
78
79

76
71
88
75
31
76
77
81
86
17
78
66
85
26
48
84
53
57
79
67

84
84
83

65
96
72

21
86
84
81
79
85
96
94
27
30
27
37
57
57
70
92
86

GOSJ: deceased 1828 at age 78.

GOSJ: 'Xzena Robbins'

GOSJ: 'Robins'
17 years 8 months

Vital Records of Harvard, date deceased 9.23; GOSJ

Town records give her name as '‘Mary Ann'

GOSJ: 'Hannah M. Hall'

GOSJ: deceased 1810 at age 21.

GOSJ: 'Gooden'

Slate marker.

GOSJ: deceased 1873 at 86
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William Whiskins
Belle Florence Locke
Anne E. Persons
Mercy A. Dering
Lucy A. Hammond
Susan G. Kendall
Eunice Bathrick
Betsy M. Hall
Sophia S. Niles
Susan Giddings
Mary Robbins
Elizabeth Sears
Charlotte Priest
Mahaleth Pratt
Harriet P. Hart
Martha Ann Carr
Catherine B. Walker
Olive Hatch
Elizabeth E. Grover
Annie L. Walker
Lottie Tremper Gillette
William Grover
Samuel Blood
Samuel Blood
Daniel M. Robbins
Benjamin Winchester
Luther Woodsome
David Patch
Silas Temple
George W. Brown
Henry S. Babbitt
Joseph Parker
Stephen Young
William H. Manchester
William Hurd
Joshua Phelps
Augustus H. Grosvenor
Isaac Rich
Robert Jones
Sally Meehan
Elizabeth Persons
Emma Miller
Martha H. Sparrow
Sarah Whiting
Mary Floyd
Betsy Knowles
John Cloutman
Lucy G. Clark
Mary Chandler
Mary A. Kelley
Olive F. Chandler
Henrietta Cook
Matilda S. Persons
William Davidson
Susannah McGooden
Ezra B. Newton
Maria Foster
Eliza Babbitt
Mary R. Hill
Seth Blanchard
Thomas Robbins
Levi Warner
George W. Thomas
Seth Babbitt
William Kendall
Timothy Doliver

3-10-1874
10-14-1876
12-16-1877

4-9-1881

5-19-1881

5-9-1882
Jun 24, 1884
1-12-1884
4-29-0000
4-1-1887
7-7-1889

4-28-1890

5-25-1891

6-13-1891
11-27-1891

8-23-1894

9-10-1894

1908
Jan 20, 1909
4501
1929

Apr 19, 1843
Jan 23, 1844
4.5.1844
8.24.1845
4.25.1846
9.19.1848
5.9.1852
1.29.1852
Feb 7, 1853
11.28.1854
6.27.1856
5.18.1858
2.15.1861
3.5.1864
9.9.1864
5.14.1866
10.20.1866
4.19.1874
9.9.1874
12.19.1875
9.11.1877
5.17.1880
6.18.1880
10.4.1882
9.10.1885
7.1.1884
5.17.1885
10.7.1886
3.8.1887
6.10.1889
2.25.1890
8.22.1891
4.15.1890
4.23.1896
9.9.1897
Feb 21, 1900
3.7.1903
Jan 26, 1868
1.10.1820
6.29.1825
7.7.1825
Nov 25, 1826
11.8.1827
7.17.1839

21
49
76
83
75

61

85
89
91
90
80
57
72
75
100

64

94
38
85
33
41
77
18
17
49
41
40
28
69
57
76
79
75
72
11
63
75
29
80
75
80
79
32
93
59
88
77
95
101

GOSJ: 'Mercy Dring'
GOSJ: 'Lucy Hammond'

GOSJ has 'Balthrick' and dying in 1883

GOSJ has 'Susanna Giddings' dying in 1887 at 85
Born 8-21-1800; GOSJ

Born 4-26-1799; GOSJ

Born 4-10-1802; GOSJ has 1892 at age 90
Born 1-5-1811

Born 1-31-1834

Born 1-17-1822

Exact age: 75 years, 9 months, 24 days
Born 9.5.1808; GOSJ

Born 9.11.1826

Exact age: 64 years, 7 months, 28 days
Born 1860

33
41

63

GOSJ, a second Mary Chandler deceased 1855 at age 91.

Born 1830

Born 11.13.1802; GOSJ
Born 10.3.1816

Born 11.12.1795

Born 2.24.1795; GOS)J

75 years, 4 months, 26 days
92 years, 9 months, 14 days

1928 Levi Warner
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8 Joseph Frost 12.18.1827 70

9 Benjamin F. Hammond 10.12.1828 25

10 Joseph Bridges May 23, 1839 75

11 Jonathan Crouch 2.8.1837 79

12 Jesse Myrick 11.23.1837 27

13 Oliver Robinson 12.29.1838 72

14 Abijah Worster 1.10.1841 96 GOSJ: 'Worcester'.
15 Caleb Crouch 1.2.1841 73

16 Nathan Kendall 3.11.1845 90 GOSJ has 1845 at age 90
17 John Orsment, Sr. 10.14.1848 71

18 Joseph M. Myrick 3.14.1849 45

19 Jonathan Chandler 8.11.1852 76 GOSJ

20 William Robbins 2.12.1853 17

21 Ebenezer Grosvenor 12.18.1854 76

22 Moses Tenny 8.31.1857 46

23 Isaac Myrick 9.12.1859 70

24 Godfrey Sparrow 3.29.1865 80

25 Daniel Myrick 6.30.1868 53

26 William Leonard 1.23.1877 74

27 John Orsment, Jr.

28 John Orsment, Jr. 3.24.1877 59

29 Thomas Hammond 9.12.1859 70

30 Joseph Swasey 3.24.1877 59

31 0

32 Thomas Hammond 11.21.1880 89

33 0

34 0

35 0

36 0

37 0

38 0

1 Grove B Blanchard Apr 23,1880 82

2 Daniel Tiffany 9.25.1793 25

3 Eleazer Rand 11.9.1808 45

4 Hannah Kendall 8.18.1816 55

5 Mother Han. Kendall 8.1816 55

6 John Warner 7.4.1834 76

7 Elizabeth Keep 10.13.1796 27

8 Asa Farnham 2 Oct 1796 43

9 Mary Frost 11.30.1801 34

10 Daniel Jewett 12.26.1813 32

11 Solomon Frizzle 7.15.1814 58

12 Elijah Warner 7.17.1814 51

13 Abiather Eddy 2.7.1816 70

14 Abel Jewett 12.9.1859 82

15 Aaron Jewett 2.25.1816 75

16 Frederick Winchester 10.1.1818 17

17 Solomon Cooper 12.24.1819 75

18 Samuel H. Myrick 2.5.1852 32

19 Joseph Mayo 12.20.1852 81

20 Moses Crouch 3.30.1887 86 GOSJ: deceased 1807 at 86.
21 Lamuel Tompkins 5.2.1860 65

22 William Hall 1.25.1865 13

23 Charles W. Wood 1.30.1866 15

24 Charles M. Kelley 11.2.1866 14

25 Sarah Jefferson 11.14.1874 18

26 Martha Crouch 1.12.1875 66

27 Hannah Bridges Jan 13, 1875 95 GOSJ: deceased at 94
28 Betsy Maynard 2.8.1875 67

29 Abigail Osgood 3.9.1866 78

30 Simon T. Atherton Oct 7, 1888 85 Born 5.19.1803; GOSJ: Simon T. Atherton
31 Elijah Myrick 2.9.1890 67

32 Catherine Hall 1.1.1890 77 GOSJ: 'Katherine Hall'
33 Marcia M. Bullard 5.7.1899 76 76 years 10 months, 26 days; GOSJ
34 Phillip J. Mayer 12.1.1898 Born 11.22.1809; GOSJ has age at 99
35 Maria M. Wood 3.10.1914 95
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Louisa E. Green
Ellen Green
Almyra E. McLean
Sarah Hammond
Persis Bridges
Rachel Keep
Sarah Keep
Anna Kilburn
Selah Trask
Lucy Hildreth
Sally Robbins
Elvira Winchester
Lydia Cox
Mary E. Crouch

Deliverama Whittemore

Mary C. Farr
Sarah Lyssom
Bethiah Willard
Sarah Barrett
Sarah Ann Robbins
Martha Draper
Deliverance Cooper
Mary G. Haskins
Sarah Dodge
Abigail Blanchard
Sarah Kendall
Anna Robbins
Anna Robbins
Lucy MclIntosh
Nancy Orsment
Caroline L. King
Susan L. Channel
Helen H. Hall
Stephen McKnight
Nathaniel Nilant
0
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Rachel Bridges
Roxalama Hill
Betsy Chandler
Rebecca Chandler
Susan Winchester
Hannah Clark
Harriet Capen
Polly Winchester
Rebecca Procter
Sarah Crouch
Sarah Robbins
Bulah Cooper
Dolly Perhan
Elizabeth Jewett
Abigail Barrett
Mary A. Hammond
Margret Orsment
Elizabeth Fletcher
Amanda Haynes
Molly Lyon
Sarah Thomas
Hannah Babbitt
Tabitha Babbitt
Mary Grosvenor
Olive Blanchard

8.25.1914
3.20.1915
1923
7.19.1848
Oct 19, 1803
3.5.1822
11.27.1809
6.6.1813
8.9.1814
8.22.1814
9.10.1818
5.11.1824
6.7.1825
4.5.1826
2.12.1827
11.2.1828
10.29.1830
3.17.1832
Dec1, 1832
9.17.1838
11.17.1838
1.9.1840
10.8.1840
5.7.1841
Jul 25, 1844
2.8.1852

5.1.1882
10.3.1872
5.17.1874
11.18.1878
5.5.1880
6.12.1880
4.20.1914
12.7.1920

3.13.1819
5.27.1871
5.3.1820
5.19.1820
5-23-1820
12.20.1820
10.20.1822
3.31.1825
11.20.1833
12.10.1833
3.7.1835
6.22.1837
8.23.1838
9.23.1838
Mar 3, 1837
9.29.1838
1.27.1839
11.6.1839
5.25.1840
3.27.1843
3.31.1843
Oct 17, 1852
Dec 10, 1853
12.10.1853
Dec 21, 1863

90
71

84
24
49
46
31
17
26
15
25
58
63
56
47
29
74
62
21
71
86
36
92
89

80
90
71

71
21
84
73

61
82
11
13
17
14
11
14
68
83
73
82
66
82
23
43
25
84
26
92
73
86
71
77
81

Born 1842

GOSJ: 2nd 'Sarah Kendall' deceased 1882 at age 75.

GOSJ: 'Caroline L. Kingage'

GOSJ has 'Beulah Cooper’

GOSJ: deceased 1858 at age 74.
GOSJ has death date as 1862 at age 77.
GOSJ: deceased 1868 at age 81.
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Desire Chandler
Betty Babbitt
0
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0
Sally Myrick
Maria Barrett
Patience Crouch
Lucy Myrick
Minerva Hill
Martha Farrar
Charles J. Priest
Jemima Blanchard
Susan K. Myrick
Eliza Myrick
Elmira Adams
Anna Orsment
Selah Winchester
Sally Loomis
Mary C. Sherer
Eunice Wilds
Mary Channel
Elizabeth Myrick
Mary M. Parkhurst
Betsy T. Sparrow
Margaret McGooden
Anna Babbitt
Elizabeth Winchester
Mary Babbitt
0
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5.13.1865
May 22, 1865

5.18.1842
Jun 22,1871
8.29.1843
5.19.1844
6.24.1844
7.19.1844
3.9.1842
Dec 31, 1847
1.18.1849
2.3.1850
Dec 23, 1850
6.30.1851
5.20.1854
9.29.1854
2.17.1855
5.25.1855
6.24.1855
8.4.1855
8.19.1858
2.24.1880
3 Aug 1860
Feb 6, 1861
2.16.1861
Sep 25, 1861

92
34

23
87
77
28
32
72
37
89
41
44
32
69
42
52

83
91
71
22
32
43
88
81
58

GOSJ
GOSJ: deceased 1865 at age 84.

GOSJ has 'Babbitt' dying 1871 at 87.

GOSJ: 'Wildes'.
91 years 9 months

GOSJ
GOSJ: deceased in 1811 at age 81.
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Row Pos NAME DECEASED AGE REMARKS
7 15 Aaron Jewett 2.25.1816 75
2 3 Abel Jewett 2-16-1806 99 GOSJ: deceased at 90 in 1806
7 14 Abel Jewett 12.9.1859 82
2 4 Abiather Babbitt Nov 16, 1806 90
7 13 Abiather Eddy 2.7.1816 70
3 6 Abigail Allen Oct 20,1822 80
2 9 Abigail Babbitt Jun 23,1813 89 GOSIJ
9 15 Abigail Barrett Mar 3, 1837 23
8 22 Abigail Blanchard Jul 25, 1844 89
2 20 Abigail Cooper 8-23-1816 90
7 29 Abigail Osgood 3.9.1866 78
2 14 Abigail Stanhope 8-23-1814 65
3 37 Abigail Temple 6-24-1866 72
6 14 Abijah Worster 1.10.1841 96 GOSJ: 'Worcester'.
7 38 Almyra E. McLean 1923 Born 1842
9 19 Amanda Haynes 5.25.1840 26
10 22 Anna Babbitt Feb 6, 1861 88 GOSIJ
1 23 Anna D. Mayo 6-22-1858 79 GOSJ: 'Anna Mayo' deceased 1855 at 79.
8 5 Anna Kilburn 6.6.1813 31
3 17 Anna Lathe 5-25-1832 81
10 12 Anna Orsment 6.30.1851 69
8 24 Anna Robbins
8 25 Anna Robbins 5.1.1882 80
4 20 Anne E. Persons 12-16-1877 49
4 37 Annie L. Walker 4501 64 Exact age: 64 years, 7 months, 28 days
7 8 Asa Farnham 2 Oct 1796 43
2 24 Asenath Blanchard Sep 21, 1871 65
5 16 Augustus H. Grosvenor 9.9.1864 57
3 10 Azana Robbins 2-8-1826 76  GOSJ: 'Xzena Robbins'
3 21 Bathsheba Winchester 9-29-1841 66 Vital Records of Harvard, date deceased 9.23; GOSJ
4 19 Belle Florence Locke 10-14-1876 21
6 9 Benjamin F. Hammond 10.12.1828 25
5 5 Benjamin Winchester 8.24.1845 85
2 12 Bethiah Prescott 10-6-1813 84 GOSJ
8 15 Bethiah Willard 3.17.1832 74
9 3 Betsy Chandler 5.3.1820 11
5 25 Betsy Knowles 10.4.1882 80
4 25 Betsy M. Hall 1-12-1884 61
7 28 Betsy Maynard 2.8.1875 67
10 20 Betsy T. Sparrow 2.24.1880 32
9 27 Betty Babbitt May 22, 1865 34 GOSJ: deceased 1865 at age 84.
4 1 Brazilla Alden Nov 9, 1819 21 GOSJ: deceased 1810 at age 21.
9 12 Bulah Cooper 6.22.1837 82 GOSJ has 'Beulah Cooper'
6 15 Caleb Crouch 1.2.1841 73
8 28 Caroline L. King 11.18.1878 78 GOSJ: 'Caroline L. Kingage'
4 34 Catherine B. Walker 9-10-1894 75 Exact age: 75 years, 9 months, 24 days
7 32 Catherine Hall 1.1.1890 77 GOSJ: 'Katherine Hall'
4 10 Charles Edson 5-7-1835 30
0 7 Charles J. Priest 3.9.1842 37
7 24 Charles M. Kelley 11.2.1866 14
7 23 Charles W. Wood 1.30.1866 15
4 30 Charlotte Priest 5-25-1891 90 Born 4-10-1802; GOSJ has 1892 at age 90
3 14 Cynthia Pratt 5-26-1830 31
7 10 Daniel Jewett 12.26.1813 32
5 4 Daniel M. Robbins 4.5.1844 38
6 25 Daniel Myrick 6.30.1868 53
7 Daniel Tiffany 9.25.1793 25
1 David Crouch 7-20-1793 68
2 David Dwinell 1-19-1812 70
5 7 David Patch 9.19.1848 41 41
1 18 Deborah Prentice 7-11-1811 91 GOSJ
2 19 Deborah Williams 12-8-1815 66
3 11 Delighteth Dodge 5-4-1826 71
8 12 Deliverama Whittemore 2.12.1827 56
8 19 Deliverance Cooper 1.9.1840 86
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26
13
21

16
31
12
37
14
24
10

11

25
21
36
18
26
14

18
20
10

29

14
23
37
11

21
24

16
13
22
35

18
11

Y=}

24

22
27

33

o

32
30
31
13

10
11

12
23

Desire Chandler
Dolly Perhan

Ebenezer Grosvenor

Eleazer Rand
Elhanan Winchester
Elijah Myrick
Elijah Warner
Eliza Babbitt
Eliza E. Parkhurst
Eliza Mitchell
Eliza Myrick
Elizabeth Babbitt
Elizabeth Crouch
Elizabeth Crouch

Elizabeth D. Raymond

Elizabeth Dunham
Elizabeth E. Grover
Elizabeth Fletcher
Elizabeth H. Jones
Elizabeth Jewett
Elizabeth Keep
Elizabeth Mixter
Elizabeth Myrick
Elizabeth Persons
Elizabeth Phinney
Elizabeth Robinson
Elizabeth Sears
Elizabeth Shattuck
Elizabeth Williams

Elizabeth Winchester

Ellen Green
Elmira Adams
Elvira Winchester
Emma Miller
Eunice Bathrick
Eunice Lathe
Eunice Wilds
Eunice Wythe
Evangeline Carr
Ezra B. Newton
Ezra Lathe
Ezra Turner
Francis Copper

Frederick Winchester

George W. Brown
George W. Thomas
Godfrey Sparrow
Grove B Blanchard
Hannah Babbitt
Hannah Bridges
Hannah Clark
Hannah Eddy
Hannah Hall
Hannah Kendall
Hannah Williams
Harriet Capen
Harriet P. Hart
Helen H. Hall
Henrietta Cook
Henry Ellsworth
Henry Godden
Henry S. Babbitt
Hiram Edson
Hosea Edson
Hugh Marrow
Isaac Myrick

5.13.1865
8.23.1838
12.18.1854
11.9.1808
9-20-1810
2.9.1890
7.17.1814
Feb 21, 1900
4-4-1867
7-3-1856
2.3.1850
Aug 10, 1825
10-7-1813
4-3-1832
1-6-1867
10-19-1854
Jan 20, 1909
11.6.1839
8-26-1851
9.23.1838
10.13.1796
12-25-1797
8.4.1855
9.9.1874
9-19-1813
10-2-1819
4-28-1890
10-7-1798
5-19-1809
2.16.1861
3.20.1915
Dec 23, 1850
5.11.1824
12.19.1875
Jun 24, 1884
1-27-1794
5.25.1855
1-16-1830
12-7-1854
4.23.1896
2-8-1808
11-3-1815
11-22-1805
10.1.1818
1.29.1852
7.7.1825
3.29.1865
Apr 23, 1880
Oct 17, 1852
Jan 13, 1875
12.20.1820
1-2-1823
2-1-1864
8.18.1816
7-10-1798
10.20.1822
11-27-1891
6.12.1880
6.10.1889
10-29-1866
9-18-1830
Feb 7, 1853
5-26-1837
8-5-1829
10-16-1841
9.12.1859

90

84
53
82
27
56
71
72
89
79
91
72
67
81
71
32
25
11
89
60
83
75

101
57
76
51
17
18

80
82
86
95
14
78
83
55
12
11
57
21
59
57
94
17
27
96
37
70

GOSJ

92 years, 9 months, 14 days

Slate marker. "Dear sister, thou art gone but not forgotten."

Slate marker. GOSJ has dying at age 82.

Born 9.11.1826

Born 4-26-1799; GOSJ

GOSJ: deceased in 1811 at age 81.

GOSJ has 'Balthrick' and dying in 1883

GOSJ: 'Wildes'.

Born 2.24.1795; GOSJ

1928 Levi Warner

GOSJ: deceased at 94

GOSJ: deceased 1828 at age 78.
GOSJ: 'Hannah M. Hall'

Born 1-31-1834

Born 1830

GOSJ: 'Gooden'
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22
16
29
24
13
15
28
17
15
11
21
24
25

20
24

Isaac Rich
Jemima Blanchard
Jesse Myrick
Jesse Myrick
John Cloutman
John Orsment, Jr.
John Orsment, Jr.
John Orsment, Sr.
John Perry
John Stevens
John Warner
Jonathan Chandler
Jonathan Crouch
Joseph Bridges
Joseph Frost
Joseph M. Myrick
Joseph Mayo
Joseph Parker
Joseph Swasey
Joseph Wyeth
Joshua Phelps
Keziah Blood
Lamuel Tompkins
Levi Warner
Lizzie Ronse

Lottie Tremper Gillette

Louisa E. Green
Lucy A. Hammond
Lucy Clark
Lucy G. Clark
Lucy Hildreth
Lucy Knowles
Lucy Mclntosh
Lucy Myrick
Luke Fosgate
Luther Woodsome
Lydia Cox
Lydia Winchester
Mahaleth Pratt
Marcia M. Bullard
Margaret McGooden
Margret Orsment
Maria Barrett
Maria Foster
Maria M. Wood
Martha Ann Carr
Martha Crouch
Martha Draper
Martha Farrar
Martha H. Sparrow
Mary A. Hammond
Mary A. Kelley
Mary Babbitt
Mary C. Farr
Mary C. Sherer
Mary Chandler
Mary Channel
Mary Crouch
Mary E. Crouch
Mary F. Colburn
Mary Floyd
Mary Fosgate
Mary Frost
Mary G. Haskins
Mary Grosvenor
Mary Hammond

5.14.1866
Dec 31, 1847
4-10-1872
11.23.1837
9.10.1885

3.24.1877
10.14.1848
12-20-1819
1-28-1807
7.4.1834
8.11.1852
2.8.1837
May 23, 1839
12.18.1827
3.14.1849
12.20.1852
11.28.1854
3.24.1877
10-13-1837
3.5.1864
Mar 3, 1832
5.2.1860
6.29.1825
12-6-1884
1929
8.25.1914
5-19-1881
3-13-1813
7.1.1884
8.22.1814
2-16-1853
10.3.1872
5.19.1844
11-26-1875
4.25.1846
6.7.1825
2-3-1820
6-13-1891
5.7.1899
3 Aug 1860
1.27.1839
Jun 22,1871
9.9.1897
3.10.1914
8-23-1894
1.12.1875
11.17.1838
7.19.1844
9.11.1877
9.29.1838
10.7.1886
Sep 25, 1861
11.2.1828
2.17.1855
5.17.1885
6.24.1855
12-14-1814
4.5.1826
3-2-1853
6.18.1880
9-28-1871
11.30.1801
10.8.1840
12.10.1853
12-10-1824

76
89
92
27
75

59
71
86
80
76
76
79
75
70
45
81
49
59
85
69
76
65
64
39

90
83
43
80
26
67
90
28
86
33
58
86
80
76
43
25
87
75
95
72
66
71
72
63
43
32

47

79
91
89
63
17
29
80
34
36
77
79

Slate marker.

GOSJ

Born 1860

GOSJ: 'Lucy Hammond'

GOSJ: deceased 1873 at 86
33

Born 1-5-1811
76 years 10 months, 26 days; GOSJ

GOSJ has 'Babbitt' dying 1871 at 87.
75 years, 4 months, 26 days

Born 1-17-1822

63

GOSJ, a second Mary Chandler deceased 1855 at age 91.
91 years 9 months

GOSJ has death date as 1862 at age 77.
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34

vl 00

15

20

18

36

18

28

14
19

32

N

18

22
30
31
17
16

13

Mary Jewett
Mary M. Parkhurst
Mary Perry
Mary R. Hill
Mary Robbins
Mary Sparrow
Matilda S. Persons
Mebhitable Crouch
Mehitable Grace
Mercy A. Dering
Mercy Clark
Meriam Powers
Minerva Hill
Molly Lyon
Moses Crouch
Moses Tenny
Mother Han. Kendall
Nancy Orsment
Nancy S. Fairbanks
Nathan Kendall
Nathaniel Nilant
Obediah Rich
Olive Blanchard
Olive F. Chandler
Olive Hatch
Oliver Adams
Oliver Robinson
Patience Crouch
Persis Bridges
Phebe Keep
Phebe Lyscom
Phillip J. Mayer
PK, MW, EC, HW, MJ
Polly Babbit
Polly Edson
Polly Winchester
Rachel Adams
Rachel Bridges
Rachel Keep
Rachel Wood
Rebecca Chandler
Rebecca Hamlin
Rebecca Procter
Rebecca Robbins
Relief Edson
Robert Jones
Roxalama Hill
Ruth Keep
Ruth Robbins
Ruth Sterns
Sally Loomis
Sally Meehan
Sally Myrick
Sally Robbins
Sally Robbins
Samuel Blood
Samuel Blood
Samuel H. Myrick
Samuel Owen
Sarah A. Church
Sarah A. Robbins
Sarah A. Robbins
Sarah Ann Robbins
Sarah Barrett
Sarah Bemis
Sarah Cooper

8-17-1814
8.19.1858
11-22-1821
3.7.1903
7-7-1889
11-12-1837
2.25.1890
3-16-1821
4-29-1811
4-9-1881
10-23-1815
7-23-1796
6.24.1844
3.27.1843
3.30.1887
8.31.1857
8.1816
5.17.1874
2-28-1880
3.11.1845
12.7.1920
5-19-1870
Dec 21, 1863
3.8.1887
1908
Sep 16, 1804
12.29.1838
8.29.1843
Oct 19, 1803
7-22-1826
5-26-1838
12.1.1898

May 12, 1868
3-8-1851
3.31.1825

Jun 21, 1796
3.13.1819
3.5.1822
6-4-1810
5.19.1820
5-29-1854
11.20.1833
8-31-1834
1-16-1866
10.20.1866
5.27.1871
4-19-1794
2-6-1853
9-15-1822
9.29.1854
4.19.1874
5.18.1842
4-7-1861
9.10.1818

Apr 19, 1843

Jan 23, 1844
2.5.1852
9-17-1833

12-26-1854

12-31-1853
9.17.1838
Dec 1, 1832
May 26, 1795
4-9-1807

68
86
96
79
82
23
79
91
52
75
23
84
15
21
94
32
27
32

84
21
62
75
92

Born 8-21-1800; GOSJ
17 years 8 months
Born 11.13.1802; GOSJ

GOSJ: 'Mercy Dring'

GOSJ: deceased 1825 at age 81.

GOSJ: deceased 1807 at 86.

GOSJ has 1845 at age 90

GOSJ: deceased 1868 at age 81.

Born 9.5.1808; GOSJ

Born 11.22.1809; GOSJ has age at 99
Interred here in 1844. Remains discovered when the cart house was moved.

GOSJ: 'Robins’

Town records give her name as 'Mary Ann'
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16
34

35
23
29
32

IN

Sarah Crouch
Sarah Dodge
Sarah Grace
Sarah Hammond
Sarah Hannum
Sarah Jefferson
Sarah Keep
Sarah Kendall
Sarah Lyssom
Sarah Mason
Sarah Pratt
Sarah Robbins
Sarah Sargent
Sarah Thomas
Sarah Whiting
Selah Trask
Selah Winchester
Seth Babbitt
Seth Blanchard
Silas Robbins
Silas Temple
Simon T. Atherton
Solomon Cooper
Solomon Frizzle
Sophia S. Niles
Sophronia Alden
Stephen McKnight
Stephen Young
Susan Babbit
Susan G. Kendall
Susan Giddings
Susan K. Myrick
Susan L. Channel
Susan Winchester
Susannah Daby
Susannah McGooden
Susannah Willard
Sylvia Atherton
Tabitha Babbitt
Thomas Hammond
Thomas Hammond
Thomas Hammond Sr
Thomas Robbins
Thomas Shattuck
Timothy Doliver
William Davidson
William Grover
William H. Manchester
William Hall
William Hurd
William Kendall
William Leonard
William Munday
William Robbins
William Whiskins

12.10.1833
5.7.1841
1-28-1806
7.19.1848
7-3-1845
11.14.1874
11.27.1809
2.8.1852
10.29.1830
3-9-1851
8-2-1852
3.7.1835
1-18-1876
3.31.1843
5.17.1880
8.9.1814
5.20.1854
Nov 25, 1826
Jan 26, 1868
3-13-1825
5.9.1852
Oct 7, 1888
12.24.1819
7.15.1814
4-29-0000
Nov 12, 1864
4.20.1914
6.27.1856
May 23, 1848
5-9-1882
4-1-1887
1.18.1849
5.5.1880
5-23-1820
2-11-0000
4.15.1890
10-3-1792
Jan 1, 1866
Dec 10, 1853
9.12.1859
11.21.1880
10-28-1824
1.10.1820
1-27-1803
7.17.1839
8.22.1891

5.18.1858
1.25.1865
2.15.1861
11.8.1827
1.23.1877
7-19-1822
2.12.1853
3-10-1874

83
92
24
84
85
18
46

29
84
57
73

73
75
17
42
69
84
79
77

75
58

75
84
41
26
75
85
41
71
17
66
95
62
65
71
70
89

19
77
10
77

40
13
28
12
74
84
17
74

GOSJ: 2nd 'Sarah Kendall' deceased 1882 at age 75.

GOSJ

Born 5.19.1803; GOSJ: Simon T. Atherton

GOSJ has 'Susanna Giddings' dying in 1887 at 85

Born 11.12.1795

GOSJ: deceased 1858 at age 74.

Born 10.3.1816





